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CHAPTER 281

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Education - New Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners - Student
3 Members

4 FOR the purpose of authorizing a student member of the New Baltimore City Board
5 of School Commissioners to have certain voting privileges; prohibiting a student
6 member from attending certain sessions; and generally relating to student

7 members of the New Baltimore City Board of School Commissioners.

8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

9 Article - Education

10 Section 3-108.1(c) and (0)

11 Annotated Code of Maryland

12 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
14 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

15 Article - Education

16 3-108.1.

17 (c) The Board consists of:

18 1) Nine voting members jointly appointed by the Mayor of Baltimore

19 City and the Governor from a list of qualified individuals submitted to the Mayor and
20 the Governor by the State Board; and
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1 2 One [nonvoting] VOTING student member appointed as provided in
2 subsection (o) of this section.

3 (0) (D) One student member shall be a student enrolled in the Baltimore
4 City Public School System who shall be selected by the Associated Student Congress
5 of Baltimore City.

6 2 The term of a student member is 1 year.

7 3) A student member may not serve more than two consecutive full

8 terms.

9 (@) THE STUDENT MEMBER MAY VOTE ON ALL MATTERS BEFORE THE
10 BOARD EXCEPT THOSE RELATING TO:

11 ) PERSONNEL;

12 (m CAPITAL AND OPERATING BUDGETS;

13 (mn SCHOOL CLOSINGS, REOPENINGS, AND BOUNDARIES;

14 (v) COLLECTIVE BARGAINING DECISIONS;

15 V) STUDENT DISCIPLINARY MATTERS; AND

16 (V1) APPEALS TO THE BOARD AS PROVIDED UNDER 8§ 4-205 AND

17 6-202 OF THIS ARTICLE.

18 (5) THE STUDENT MEMBER MAY NOT ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN AN
19 EXECUTIVE OR SPECIAL SESSION OF THE BOARD.

20 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
21 October 1, 2001.



